
 
 

Dates, Terms and Closures 2020 

 

Excel Nurseries at Wohl IJPS follow the same term dates as Wohl IJPS. 

 

Term Time Only sessions are available to Pre-School children only. 

Baby and Toddler sessions are all year round. 

 

Funding is available to all year-round children on a stretched basis, 11 hours per week, 51 weeks per 

year. A standard offer is available to Term Time Only children, 15 hours per week, 38 weeks per year. 

Stretched and Standard offers have a maximum claim per year of 570 hours. The funding year runs 

April to March. 

 

Any sessions booked that are not covered by funding will be billed. 

Funding may not cover all of your booked sessions.  

It is the Bill payer’s/parent’s responsibility to check in advance if sessions are covered by funding. 

 

Academic Year 2019-20 

TERM FIRST DAY TERM HALF TERM LAST DAY TERM 

Autumn 2019 5 September 2019 21-25 October 20 December 2019 

Spring 2020 6 January 2020 17-21 February 3 April 2020 

Summer 2020 20 April 2020 25-29 May 22 July 2020 

 

 

Friday closure times 

The school revert to long Fridays on Friday 27th March. 

From Friday 6th March Excel Nurseries will close at 4pm. 

From Friday 3rd April Excel Nurseries will close at 6pm. 
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Closures - 2020 

 

Tuesday 1st January BH - New Year’s Day Closed Billable 

Wednesday 8th April Erev Pesach  Early Closure 4pm  

Thursday 9th April Pesach Closed Non-billable 

Friday 10th April BH - Good Friday Closed Billable 

Monday 13th April BH - Easter Monday Closed Billable 

Tuesday 14th April  Pesach Closed  Non-billable  

Wednesday 15th April Pesach Closed Non-billable 

Thursday 16th April Pesach Closed Non-billable 

Friday 8th May BH - Early May Bank Holiday Closed Billable 

Monday 25th May BH - Spring Bank Holiday Closed Billable 

Friday 29th May Shavuot Closed  Non-billable 

Monday 31st August BH – Summer Bank Holiday Closed Billable 

Friday 18th September Erev Rosh Hashanah Close 4pm  

Monday 28th September Yom Kippur Closed Non-Billable 

Friday 2nd October Erev Succot Close 4pm Non-billable 

Friday 25th December BH - Christmas Day Closed Billable 

Monday 28th December BH - Substitute Boxing Day Closed Billable 

*BH = Bank Holiday 
 
Bank Holidays are billable and are not covered by Funding. 
 

For further information please contact the nursery;  
Telephone: 0333 344 3090 
Email: manager@excelnurseries.co.uk 

 

mailto:manager@excelnurseries.co.uk

